RESOLUTION NO. 2021-267

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A THREE-PARTY CONTRACT** WITH THE COSUMNES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT AND LEW EDWARDS **GROUP TO PROVIDE COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES IN** AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE FUNDING BUDGETED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IN THE FISCAL YEAR THAT THE SERVICES ARE BEING PROVIDED

WHEREAS, the City desires to partner with the Cosumnes Community Services District (CCSD) to conduct community engagement and public outreach in order to identify the needs and priorities for the City and CCSD, and to gauge support for potential financial solutions that are identified in this process to address them; and

WHEREAS, the City and CCSD jointly issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for community engagement consulting services that could effectively support these efforts: and

WHEREAS, five proposals were received and evaluated by City and CCSD staff; and

WHEREAS, the Lew Edwards Group was determined to be the most qualified consultant with the relevant experience necessary to assist the City and CCSD with implementing an effective community engagement effort during a time impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a three-party contract with the Cosumnes Community Services District and Lew Edwards Group, in substantially the form presented, for community engagement consulting services and support in an amount not to exceed the funding budgeted by the City Council in the fiscal year that the services are being provided.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22nd day of September 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-267

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) | |
|----------------------|---|----|
| COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO |) | SS |
| CITY OF ELK GROVE |) | |

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 22, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California